
NOTIFICANOTIFICANOTIFICANOTIFICANOTIFICATIONTIONTIONTIONTION

No. H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 8No. H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 8No. H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 8No. H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 8No. H. 12017/55/2012-LJD, the 8 ththththth February February February February February, 2013., 2013., 2013., 2013., 2013. The following Central Act is hereby re-
published for general information.

The Appropriation (No. 2) Act, 2012 (Act No. 19 of 2012)

Zahmingthanga Ralte,Zahmingthanga Ralte,Zahmingthanga Ralte,Zahmingthanga Ralte,Zahmingthanga Ralte,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

The Mizoram Gazette
EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

VOL - XLII     Aizawl,    Friday  22.2.2013    Phalguna   3,      S.E.  1934,      Issue No. 88
RNI  No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page

THE THE THE THE THE APPROPRIAAPPROPRIAAPPROPRIAAPPROPRIAAPPROPRIATION (No. 2) TION (No. 2) TION (No. 2) TION (No. 2) TION (No. 2) ACTACTACTACTACT, 20, 20, 20, 20, 201212121212

AN

ACT

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Fund of
India to meet the amounts spent on certain services during the financial year ended on the
31st day of March, 2010 in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-third Year of the Republic of India
as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Appropriation Act, 2012.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India, the sums specified in column 3 of the
Schedule, amounting in the aggregate to the sum of twelve thousand six hundred fifty-two
crore, twenty-four lakh, thirty-two thousand seven hundred twenty-two rupees shall be deemed
to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amounts spent for defraying  the
charges in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule during the financial
year ended on the 31st day of March, 2010 in excess of the amounts granted for those
services and for that year.

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the
Consolidated Fund of India under this Act shall be deemed to have been appropriated for the
services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the financial year ended on the
31st day of March, 2010.

Short title

Issue of Rs.
12652,24,32,722
out of the
C o n s o l i -
dated Fund of
India to meet
certain excess
expenditure
for the year
ended on the
31st March,
2010.

Appropria-
tion



- 2 -Ex-88/2013

                                Rs.                       Rs.                   Rs.

13. Department of Posts Revenue 818,12,99,976 .. 818,12,99,976

14. Department of Telecommunications Revenue 87,81,60,488 .. 87,81,60,488

20. Ministry of Defence Revenue 95,31,73,097 .. 95,31,73,097

21. Defence Pensions Revenue 8999,54,01,305 .. 8999,54,01,305

22. Defence Services - Army Revenue 2464,11,11,895 60,42,498 2464,71,54,393

23. Defence Services - Navy Revenue 150,51,03,457 .. 150,51,03,457

54. Other Edpenditure of the Ministry of Home Affairs Revenue 36,21,40,006 .. 36,21,40,006

Total : 12651,63,90,224 60,42,498 12652,24,32,722

No.

of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Voted

Portion
Charged

Portion
Total

EXCESS

THE SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3)

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram

Printed at the Mizoram Government Press,  Aizawl.   C/500



No.

of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Voted by

Parliament
Charged on

the Consoli-

dated Fund

Total

SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

- 3 - Ex-85/2013



No.

of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Voted by

Parliament
Charged on

the Consoli-

dated Fund

Total

SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

                      Rs.                 Rs.              Rs.

- 4 -Ex-85/2013



No.

of

Vote

1 2 3

SERVICES AND PURPOSES Voted by

Parliament
Charged on the

Consolidated

Fund

Total

SUMS NOT EXCEEDING

           Rs.                      Rs.                    Rs.

- 5 - Ex-85/2013


